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      SYMBOLS 

A = Appliqué 

E = Embroidery 

FA = Fusible Appliqué 

FP = Foundation Pieced 

OT = Other Technique 

P = Pieced 

Q = Quilting Pattern 

W = Web Only 

     
E = Easy 

I = Intermediate 

C = Challenging 

  

Easy, Intermediate and Challenging codes 

are notated in bold type. 

 
 
Apple & Pear (Kim, Rami), FP, P, I, May 2015, 66–69 

Baguette (Friend, Amy), FP, I, January 2015, 19–23 

Circus Stars (Justice, Teresa) 

Part 1 of 2, FP, I, September 2015, 48–53 

Part 2 of 2, FP, P, I, November 2015, 14–17 

Coastal Lily (Minick, Polly and Laurie Simpson), A, P, I, July 2015, 60–64 

Colorful Canopy (Gauthier, Judy), OT, I, September 2015, 36–40 

Dance (Mamattah, Wendy), FA, E, September 2015, 68–71 

Dreaming of Summer (Kerler, Kathie R.), FA, I, May 2015, 16–18 

Fabric of My Life, The: 1969-2014 (Martin, Judy), P, C, July 2015, 66–71 

Fantasy Merriment (Fetch, Debbie), OT, P, E, November 2015, 18–20 

Flight of the Seagulls (Braun, Carolyn) 

Part 1 of 3, FP, I, January 2015, 65–68 

Part 2 of 3, P, I, March 2015, 72–73 

Part 3 of 3, P, I, May 2015, 62–65 

Girl on the Go Bag (Moya's Workshop), OT, P, C, March 2015, 76–81 

Indian Whimsy (Kemball, Deborah), A, FA, I, July 2015, 72–73 

Lavender & Gray (Peluso, Anita), P, E, September 2015, 56–59 

Little Whigs Defeat (Stone, Karen K.), A, FP, I, March 2015, 66–70 

Long Haul Piecing (Berry, Irene), P, I, May 2015, 20–22 

Lustrous Squares II (Barnes, Christine), Q, E, September 2015, 62–66 

Midnight Gems (Hahn, Linda J.), P, I, November 2015, 72–77 

Modern Pillow (Grama, Geta), FA, E, May 2015, 12, 30–34, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Pretty Pockets Bag (Mathis, Jennifer), OT, P, E, March 2015, 22–26 

Resonate (Gallian, Marian and Yvette Marie Jones), A, FA, I, March 2015, 58–63 
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Scaredy Patch (Frisch, Janet Wecker), P, E, September 2015, 30–33 

Slice (Rhine, Marjorie), P, E, September 2015, 42–45 

Slow Dance (Jacobsen, Tracey), P, I, May 2015, 25–29 

Slow Stepping Stones (Phillips, Lisa), P, E, January 2015, 70–73 

Spinning Stars (Bonner, Natalia and Kathleen Whiting), P, E, March 2015, 28–31 

Star of Beauty (Neary, Karen A.), FP, P, I, November 2015, 80–85 

Summer's Dream, A (Johnson, Sally), A, FA, FP, I, May 2015, 71–75 

Sunny Sampler (Chany, AnneMarie), P, I, January 2015, 50–54 

Textured Tweety's Gift (Berns, Wendy Butler) FA, P, E, September 2015, 18–22 

Valley Snapshots (Tarr, Timna), P, E, May 2015, 56–60 

Whirlpool (Day, Stacey), P, I, March 2015, 38–42 

 

 

SUBJECT INDEX 
Entries in italics denote quilt names, while bold 

type is used for articles or columns.  Entries in  

plain type indicate the name of a person, group  

or other type of project.  

 

 

A 
Adagio (Hire, Dianne S. and Pat LaPierre), January 2015, 45; July 2015, 84 

Adams, Scott, September 2015, 98 

All That Glitters. (Schlieckau, Sharyl), January 2015, 44 

All Together (Miyama, Hiroko and Masanobu Miyama), January 2015, 42 

Amazing Aztec (Amazing Eight), July 2015, 48 

Amazing Eight: Amazing Aztec, July 2015, 48 

Amazonas, Danny: Snow Leopard, November 2015, 1, 46 

American Bison (Horton, Ann), May 2015, 53 

American Pie (Wiltse, Sue Ann), July 2015, 90 

American Quilter magazine 

Covering the War, July 2015, 98–99 

Hibiscus Quilt Guild of South Florida, The, September 2015, 88–90 

Living Colour! September 2015, 14–16 

Quilt Gardens, July 2015, 102–104 

Quilters Hall of Fame, July 2015, 106 

Tips, July 2015, 16 

Transformation: Art from Within, September 2015, 84–86 

See also On the Web; Quilt Scene 
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Baguette (Friend, Amy), January 2015, 12, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Barn Quilts (Hungerford, Linda), March 2015, 12, 82, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Doodle Quilts: Unlocking Your Subconscious (Clark, Dahlia), March 2015, 12, 36, 

www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Lady Liberty bag (City Quilter's NYC), November 2015, 10, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Modern Pillow (Grama, Geta), May 2015, 12, 30, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Photo Bomb (Day, Stacey) July 2015, 12, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Pixelflake (Day, Stacey), November 2015, 10, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Rubix (Day, Stacey), September 2015, 10, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Sunny Sampler (Chany, AnneMarie), January 2015, 1, 12, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Whirlpool (Day, Stacey), March 2015, 12, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

www.AmericanQuilter.com
www.AmericanQuilter.com
www.AmericanQuilter.com
www.AmericanQuilter.com
www.AmericanQuilter.com
www.AmericanQuilter.com
www.AmericanQuilter.com
www.AmericanQuilter.com
www.AmericanQuilter.com
www.AmericanQuilter.com


Yo-Yo Pillow (Redford, Catherine), September 2015, 10, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Ammon, Katie: Harmony, January 2015, 44 

Apple & Pear (Kim, Rami), May 2015, 66–69 

Apple & Pear (Kim, Rami), May 2015, 66 

Appliqué 

Coastal Lily (Minick, Polly and Laurie Simpson), July 2015, 60–64 

Indian Whimsy (Kemball, Deborah), July 2015, 72–73 

Little Whigs Defeat (Stone, Karen K.), March 2015, 66–70 

Needle-turn Appliqué Notebook (McElroy, Dierdra A.), September 2015, 25–28 

Resonate (Gallian, Marian and Yvette Marie Jones), March 2015, 58–63 

Summer's Dream, A (Johnson, Sally), May 2015, 71–75 

Trapliqué Candle Coaster (Beyer, Sharon), January 2015, 76–79 

AQS Quilt Week® 

Albuquerque, NM, May 2015, 37–40, 42–44, 46–48, 50–54 

Chattanooga and Des Moines, January 2015, 24–28, 30–32, 34–36, 38–40, 42–48 

Grand Rapids, MI, November 2015, 52–54, 56–60, 62–64, 66–69 

Lancaster, PA, July 2015, 76–82, 84–90 

Paducah, KY, July 2015, 18, 20–30, 32–36, 38–42, 44–46, 48–56, 58 

Syracuse, NY, November 2015, 22–24, 26–28, 30–34, 36–38, 40–43 

Arrangement #3 (Clark, Dahlia), March 2015, 35 

Ashley's Flower Basket (Nickels, Sue), January 2015, 60 

Atkins, Janet: Murdererskill Crossing, July 2015, 80 

Aunt MiMi's Flower Garden II (Campbell, Elsie), May 2015, 47 

Autumn Flavor, An (Matsumoto, Kiyoko), July 2015, 45 

Autumn's Surrender (Gunn, Margaret Solomon), July 2015, 51 

 

B 
Badger, Marilyn 

Exuberance, January 2015, 24; July 2015, 44; November 2015, 32 

Magnolia, January 2015, 44 

Red Feathers, May 2015, 48 

Baeth, Joanne 

Feathers and Farms, January 2015, 47 

Robber's Roost, July 2015, 34; November 2015, 34 

Baguette (Friend, Amy), January 2015, 19–23 

Baguette (Friend, Amy), January 2015, 12, 19, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Baltimore Rhapsody–Symphony (Rawson, Teresa Yielding), January 2015, 48 

Barn Quilts (Hungerford, Linda), March 2015, 12, 82–85, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Barnes, Christine 

Lustrous Squares II, September 2015, 62–66 

Lustrous Squares II, September 2015, 62 

Bauman, Elizabeth: Weather the Storm, November 2015, 60 

Beal, Pam: Playing It, July 2015, 49 

Bearden, Thelma: Community, November 2015, 67 

Beatles Quilt, The (Holly, Pat and Sue Nickels), January 2015, 57 

Beaver, Cassandra Ireland: Petals in the Wind, November 2015, 37 

Bee in my Bonnet Co., March 2015, 82 

Beet Goes On, The (Fogg, Laura), November 2015, 38 

Beneath My Wing (Taylor, David M.), July 2015, 52 

Berns, Wendy Butler 

Textured Tweety's Gift, September 2015, 18–22 
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Textured Tweety's Gift, September 2015, 18 

Berry, Irene 

Dare to Be Wicked, March 2015, 16–18 

Interstate Love Song, May 2015, 20 

Long Haul Piecing, May 2015, 20–22 

Beyer, Sharon 

Trapliqué Candle Coaster, January 2015, 76–79 

Trapliqué Candle Coaster, January 2015, 76 

Big Bertha (Gunn, Margaret Solomon), January 2015, 31 

Bird by Bird (Naylor, Phillippa), July 2015, 42 

Birds' Perspective, The (Horton, Ann), May 2015, 40 

Bissaillon, Terry: Cactus Flower, January 2015, 98 

Blade, Jo Ann: Serengeti, January 2015, 46 

Blanket of Leaves (Roelfsma, Nancy), November 2015, 69 

Blissful World of Philip Jacobs, The (Fenwick, Sue), November 2015, 40–43 

Blue Rhapsody (Rider, Carolyn), January 2015, 43 

Blunk, Marie: Little Bird Told Me I Could Appliqué, A, July 2015, 40 

Bodacious (Myers, Claudia Clark), November 2015, 32, 62 

Bodo, Jean: Down on the Farm, November 2015, 68 

Bongean, Lisa: Words to Live By, July 2015, 39 

Bonner, Natalia: Spinning Stars, March 2015, 28–31 

Bosscher, Jan: Built for You and Me, November 2015, 68 

Brainerd, Rosalinda: Cormorant Chat, November 2015, 68 

Brandner, Sharon: Escape to the Upper Peninsula, November 2015, 68 

Braun, Carolyn 

Flight of the Seagulls 
Part 1 of 3, January 2015, 65–68 

Part 2 of 3, March 2015, 72–73 

Part 3 of 3, May 2015, 62–65 

Flight of the Seagulls, January 2015, 65; March 2015, 72; May 2015, 62 

Bride Wore Red, The (Donges, Kay), July 2015, 53 

Brokenshire, Andrea M.: Dazzling Dahlia, November 2015, 58 

Brunnette, Doris: Diamond Dust, January 2015, 38 

Buckley, Karen Kay: Majestic Mosaic, May 2015, 44; July 2015, 1, 27, 85 

Built for You and Me (Bosscher, Jan), November 2015, 68 

Buoy #1 (Harmer, Edith), November 2015, 68 

Buzick, Clem: Byrne's Spiral, May 2015, 39 

Byrne's Spiral (Nufer, Beth and Clem Buzick), May 2015, 39 

 

C 
Cactus Flower (Mitchell, Kate, Terry Bissaillon and Justin Mitchell), January 2015, 98 

Cahill, Sherrie: Nosey Neighbors, January 2015, 45 

Callé, Lisa H. 

Divide and Design, January 2015, 16–18 

Red Velvet, January 2015, 44 

Campbell, Elsie: Aunt MiMi's Flower Garden II, May 2015, 47 

Canola Fields (Gravells, Leah), July 2015, 56 

Canyonlands Morning (Madden, Susan), July 2015, 54 

Captain Kimo (Martin, Nancy Sterett), July 2015, 50 

Carl Hentsch: Top Secret to High Demand (Russell, Marjorie L.), March 2015, 44–47 

Carlson, Susan: Golden Temple of the Good Girls, July 2015, 56 



Carlton, Natalie: Lady Liberty, November 2015, 68 

Carmen Miranda (McCoin, Marian), November 2015, 68 

Carter, Jimmy, November 2015, 98 

Carter, Kathi: Isabelle, January 2015, 25 

Cathy Stone: Lustrous Squares II, September 2015, 62 

Chalmers, Mary: Vestments, January 2015, 47; July 2015, 38 

Chany, AnneMarie 

Sunny Sampler, January 2015, 50–54 

Sunny Sampler, January 2015, 1, 12, 50, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Chasing Bubbles (Miyama, Hiroko and Masanobu Miyama), July 2015, 32, 79 

Cherne, Teri: Let's Do the Dresden Twist, July 2015, 85; November 2015, 30 

Chiba, Sachiko: Pure, July 2015, 41 

Childers, Thelma: Coastal Lily, July 2015, 39, 60 

Choices (Pelly, Carol), March 2015, 65 

Chung, So Young: Starry Ocean, November 2015, 24 

Circus Stars (Justice, Teresa) 

Part 1 of 2, September 2015, 48–53 

Part 2 of 2, November 2015, 14–17 

Circus Stars (Justice, Teresa), September 2015, 48; November 2015, 14 

City Quilter's NYC: Lady Liberty bag, November 2015, 10, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Clark, Dahlia: Doodle Quilts: Unlocking Your Subconscious, March 2015, 33–36 

Clark, Sandy: Cosmos, May 2015, 52; November 2015, 66 

Clem, Barbara: Tulip Serenade, January 2015, 34; November 2015, 33, 57 

Coastal Lily (Childers, Thelma and Judi Madsen), July 2015, 39, 60 

Coastal Lily (Minick, Polly and Laurie Simpson), July 2015, 60–64 

Cock-a-Doodle-Dandy (Kandler, Georgianne), July 2015, 90 

Coffey, Emily and Miriam: For Tanya, July 2015, 46 

Colored Autumn (Terai, Chinami), July 2015, 41 

Colorful Canopy (Gauthier, Judy), September 2015, 36–40 

Colour Them Vivid! (Laurence, Alison), September 2015, 16 

Columbine Serenade (Leichner, Sandra), January 2015, 45 

Come on to My House (Sakai, Aki), July 2015, 55 

Community (Bearden, Thelma), November 2015, 67 

Confetti (Paterson, Joyce), July 2015, 87 

Corcoran, Lana: Fabric of My Life, The: 1969-2014 (Martin, Judy), July 2015, 66 

Cormorant Chat (Brainerd, Rosalinda), November 2015, 68 

Cosmos (Clark, Sandy), May 2015, 52; November 2015, 66 

Cotheals at Home, The (Vinson, Mayleen), January 2015, 46 

Covering the War (American Quilter), July 2015, 98–99 

Crazy for Snowmen (Santoro, Linda), July 2015, 89 

Crime Scene Investigation (Salzman, Pauline), May 2015, 51 

Czaban, Lynn: Hard Times, July 2015, 52 

 

D 
Dance (Mamattah, Wendy), September 2015, 68–71 

Dance (Mamattah, Wendy), September 2015, 68 

Dancer, The (O'Connell, Joyce), May 2015, 51 

Dancing Cranes (McNeil, Kathy), May 2015, 53 

Dancing Dahlia (Welkin, Laura), July 2015, 55 

D'Angelo, Anthony J., July 2015, 114 

Dare to Be Wicked (Berry, Irene), March 2015, 16–18 
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Davey, Virginia: In Tribute to Margaret, July 2015, 49 

Davis, Janet: Tangled Garden, May 2015, 51 

Dawn (Derstine, Rachel), May 2015, 54 

Day, Stacey 

Photo Bomb July 2015, 12, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Pixelflake, November 2015, 10, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Rubix, September 2015, 10, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Whirlpool (Day, Stacey), March 2015, 1, 12, 38, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Whirlpool, March 2015, 38–42 

Day at Woodley Island, A (Smeltzer, Gerry), November 2015, 69 

Dazzling Dahlia (Brokenshire, Andrea M.), November 2015, 58 

de Vries–Bodzinga, Janneke 

Hurricane, November 2015, 31 

Poor and Rich, January 2015, 42; July 2015, 45 

Decorative Quilt Stitching (Newman, Alison), January 2015, 86–87 

Del Pino, Sharon: Dresden's Dilemma, January 2015, 39 

Derstadt, Donna: Shower of Roses, July 2015, 44 

Derstine, Rachel: Dawn, May 2015, 54 

Diamond, Kim: Serengeti, January 2015, 46 

Diamond Dust (Brunnette, Doris and Trina Kirkvold), January 2015, 38 

Diana (Post, Pam), November 2015, 69 

Discovery of Landscape (Hyesook, Kim), July 2015, 52 

Divide and Design (Callé, Lisa H.), January 2015, 16–18 

Do You Wash Your Beak? (Taylor, David M.), July 2015, 88 

Donges, Kay: Bride Wore Red, The, July 2015, 53 

Doodle Bird (Poole, Joanie Zeier and Pam Levenhagen), July 2015, 90 

Doodle Quilts: Unlocking Your Subconscious (Clark, Dahlia), March 2015, 12, 33–36, 

www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Down on the Farm (Bodo, Jean), November 2015, 68 

Dreaming of Summer (Kerler, Kathie R.), May 2015, 16–18 

Dreaming of Summer (Kerler, Kathie R.), May 2015, 16 

Dreamtime (Hering, Antonia), January 2015, 42; May 2015, 42 

Dresden's Dilemma (Poole, Deborah and Sharon Del Pino), January 2015, 39 

Duffy, Sue: Ordinary Folk are Amazing, September 2015, 16 

Dumas, Rose: Spring Time, July 2015, 87 

Durbin, Pat: Humboats, November 2015, 68 

 

E 
Einmo, Kimberly: Fire and Ice, January 2015, 30 

Eklow, Robbi Joy: Flowers and Gears, July 2015, 51 

Elia, Janet A.: Funky Garden in Red, July 2015, 38 

Elisabeth's Garden (Frolet, Elisabeth), July 2015, 49 

Emily Munroe (Woten, Karen), January 2015, 46 

Environmentally friendly sewing machine: "Green" Little Black Machine, A (Montgomery, Nova), 

May 2015, 82–84 

Escape to the Upper Peninsula (Brandner, Sharon), November 2015, 68 

Etgen-Baker, Sara 

Sunbonnet Sue, September 2015, 72–73 

Sunbonnet Sue, September 2015, 72 

Exuberance (Badger, Marilyn), January 2015, 24; July 2015, 44; November 2015, 32 
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F 
Fabric of My Life, The: 1969-2014 (Martin, Judy), July 2015, 66–71 

Fabric of My Life, The: 1969-2014 (Martin, Judy), July 2015, 66 

Fabric of Our Lives, The (Stevenson, Leslie and Anne Haussmann), January 2015, 43; July 2015, 86 

Fancy Feathers (Nickels, Sue), January 2015, 61 

Fantasy Merriment (Fetch, Debbie), November 2015, 18–20 

Fantasy Merriment (Fetch, Debbie), November 2015, 18 

Feathers and Farms (Baeth, Joanne), January 2015, 47 

Fenwick, Sue: Blissful World of Philip Jacobs, The, November 2015, 40–43 

Fern Rising (Pfeil, Claudia), July 2015, 44, 78; November 2015, 56 

Fetch, Debbie 

Fantasy Merriment, November 2015, 18–20 

Fantasy Merriment, November 2015, 18 

Fickes, Jeri: Honey, What Color? January 2015, 48 

Fire and Ice (Einmo, Kimberly), January 2015, 30 

Flight of the Seagulls, (Braun, Carolyn) 

Part 1 of 3, January 2015, 65–68 

Part 2 of 3, March 2015, 72–73 

Part 3 of 3, May 2015, 62–65 

Flight of the Seagulls (Braun, Carolyn), January 2015, 65; March 2015, 72; May 2015, 62 

Flower Clock (Hashimoto, Mitsuko), July 2015, 40 

Flowers and Gears (Eklow, Robbi Joy), July 2015, 51 

Fogg, Laura: Beet Goes On, The, November 2015, 38 

For Mom, Grams & Sam (Stephens, Terri), January 2015, 40 

For Tanya (Coffey, Emily and Miriam), July 2015, 46 

Frame of Mind (Joy, Flora), July 2015, 58 

Frampton-Cooper, Sheila: Kelp, July 2015, 50 

Frazer, Jan: Persian Panoply, November 2015, 33 

French, Linda: On This Winter Day, July 2015, 58, 85; November 2015, 62 

Friedman, Robin: Sticking with Quilting, January 2015, 80–81 

Friend, Amy 

Baguette, January 2015, 19–23 

Baguette, January 2015, 12, 19, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Frisch, Janet Wecker 

Scaredy Patch, September 2015, 30–33 

Scaredy Patch, September 2015, 31 

Frolet, Elisabeth: Elisabeth's Garden, July 2015, 49 

From the Bride's Trousseau (Gunn, Margaret Solomon), May 2015, 52; July 2015, 88; November 2015, 

36, 59 

Frydl, Kumiko: Tempest, July 2015, 55 

Funky Garden in Red (Elia, Janet A.), July 2015, 38 

 

G 
Gallian, Marian: Resonate, March 2015, 58–63 

Gardens, designed like quilts: Quilt Gardens (American Quilter), July 2015, 102–104 

Gauthier, Judy: Colorful Canopy, September 2015, 36–40 

Geier, Cathy: Sunset Sentinel, May 2015, 54 

Georgia's Pride (Smith, Nancy), November 2015, 69 

Girl on the Go Bag (Moya's Workshop), March 2015, 76–81 

Gisi, Shirley 

Indian Summer Sunset, May 2015, 54 
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Second Encounter, May 2015, 53 

Golden Tapestry (Perlman, Renee M.), July 2015, 51 

Golden Temple of the Good Girls (Carlson, Susan), July 2015, 56 

Gonzalez-Angulo, Olga: Silences, July 2015, 53; November 2015, 64 

Gora, Karen: Summer Memories of Home, November 2015, 68 

Grama, Geta 

Modern Pillow, May 2015, 30–34 

Modern Pillow, May 2015, 12, 30, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Gravells, Leah: Canola Fields, July 2015, 56 

Green, Peggy: Ladies of the Sea, November 2015, 33, 63 

"Green" Little Black Machine, A (Montgomery, Nova), May 2015, 82–84 

Greg's Song (Meineke-Johnson, Cheri and Linda V. Taylor), January 2015, 39 

Grey Lady (Nikkel, Susan), March 2015, 64 

Griner, Connie: Solitaire, May 2015, 47 

Gummow, Suzanne: Lotus, September 2015, 15 

Gunn, Margaret Solomon 

Autumn's Surrender, July 2015, 51 

Big Bertha, January 2015, 31 

From the Bride's Trousseau, May 2015, 52; July 2015, 88; November 2015, 36, 59 

Zen Garden, January 2015, 32 

 

H 
Hadassah (Rasnake, Audra), January 2015, 39; November 2015, 27 

Haddadin, Renae: Majestic Mosaic, May 2015, 44; July 2015, 1, 27, 85 

Hahn, Linda J. 

Midnight Gems, November 2015, 72–77 

Midnight Gems, November 2015, 72 

Halloween Quilts: Scaredy Patch (Frisch, Janet Wecker), September 2015, 30–33 

Hamilton-McNally, Molly: Reborn, November 2015, 23 

Hard Times (Czaban, Lynn), July 2015, 52 

Harmer, Edith: Buoy #1, November 2015, 68 

Harmony (Ammon, Katie, Vicki Kauth and Karolyn "Nubin" Jensen), January 2015, 44 

Harmony's Loop (Webster, Suzy), November 2015, 34 

Hartman, Barbara Oliver: Somewhere, July 2015, 54 

Hashimoto, Mitsuko: Flower Clock, July 2015, 40 

Haussmann, Anne: Fabric of Our Lives, The, January 2015, 43; July 2015, 86 

Havlan, Denise: Plainly Not Simple, July 2015, 87 

Hearts' Illusions (Kerler, Kathie R.), March 2015, 52 

Hedderich, Alice J.: Madison Township Memorial of the World War, July 2015, 99 

Helen's Hints: Creative Quilting Designs. See Squire, Helen 

Henderson, Neroli: Plight of the Bumblebee, September 2015, 14 

Hentsch, Carl 

Carl Hentsch: Top Secret to High Demand (Russell, Marjorie L.), March 2015, 44–47 

Mathematics of Quilting, The, March 2015, 49–51 

Heralds of Spring (Webb, Joann), January 2015, 35; May 2015, 50 

Hering, Antonia 

Dreamtime, January 2015, 42; May 2015, 42 

Inveraray, November 2015, 63 

Hibiscus Quilt Guild of South Florida, The (American Quilter), September 2015, 88–90 

Hire, Dianne S.: Adagio, January 2015, 45; July 2015, 84 

Holdaway-Heys, Sue: Jewel Box Beetle, November 2015, 37 
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Holly, Pat 

Beatles Quilt, The, January 2015, 57 

Lovely Libby Circles, January 2015, 3, 58–59 

My Process, January 2015, 62–63 

Space Quilt, The, January 2015, 58–59 

Holly, Pat: Saffron Splendor, January 2015, 63; July 2015, 42; November 2015, 52 

Holly Girls, The: Sisters in Quilting (Russell, Marjorie L.), January 2015, 56–59 

Holt, Lori, March 2015, 82 

Honey, What Color? (Fickes, Jeri), January 2015, 48 

Horton, Ann 

American Bison, May 2015, 53 

Birds' Perspective, The, May 2015, 40 

Life Everlasting, May 2015, 47 

Poco Loco, July 2015, 89 

Hrcka, Linda: Words to Live By, July 2015, 39 

Humboats (Durbin, Pat), November 2015, 68 

Hungerford, Linda: Barn Quilts, March 2015, 82–85 

Huntress, Marilyn: Vintage Tiles Revisited, July 2015, 40 

Hurricane (de Vries–Bodzinga, Janneke), November 2015, 31 

Hutchison, Jan 

Remembering Dolores, January 2015, 40 

Stars on Mars, May 2015, 5, 37; July 2015, 76; November 2015, 22, 62 

Hyde, Deborah S.: Sam in Sunlight, November 2015, 54 

Hyesook, Kim: Discovery of Landscape, July 2015, 52 

 

I 
I Dream of Wild Horses (Vierra, Kris), May 2015, 48 

If They Were in P.E.I. (Miyama, Hiroko), January 2015, 28 

Ike, Keiko: Red and Black Illusion, November 2015, 31 

In the Tradition (Loar, Kim), July 2015, 89 

In Tribute to Margaret (Davey, Virginia), July 2015, 49 

Indian Summer Sunset (Gisi, Shirley), May 2015, 54 

Indian Whimsy (Kemball, Deborah), July 2015, 72–73 

Indian Whimsy (Kemball, Deborah), July 2015, 33, 72 

Interstate Love Song (Berry, Irene), May 2015, 20 

Inveraray (Hering, Antonia), November 2015, 63 

Irish Crochet Lace (Shiraishi, Chieko), July 2015, 86; November 2015, 63 

Isabelle (Carter, Kathi), January 2015, 25 

It Could Have Happened (Rusconi, Jody), November 2015, 69 

It Takes the Case (Lohrenz, Karlyn Bue), July 2015, 45 

Itsy Bitsy Stripsy (Mouton, Mary Kay), July 2015, 36 

 

J 
Jack in the Pulpit (Reno, Sue), July 2015, 84; November 2015, 60 

Jacobs, Philip 

Blissful World of Philip Jacobs, The (Fenwick, Sue), November 2015, 40–43 

Philip Jacobs- Finding My Bliss, November 2015, 46–49 

Jacobsen, Tracey 

Slow Dance, May 2015, 25–29 

Slow Dance, May 2015, 25 

Janome: Decorative Quilt Stitching (Newman, Alison), January 2015, 86–87 



Jensen, Karolyn "Nubin": Harmony, January 2015, 44 

Jewel Box Beetle (Holdaway-Heys, Sue), November 2015, 37 

Jingle Bells (McNeil, Kathy), May 2015, 46 

Johnson, Cyndi: Passionate Rhapsody, November 2015, 66 

Johnson, Page: Take 3 Fabrics, Just Add Thread, July 2015, 48 

Johnson, Sally 

Summer's Dream, A, May 2015, 71–75 

Summer's Dream, A, May 2015, 71 

Joy, Flora: Frame of Mind, July 2015, 58 

Joy of Life (Murphy, Roxanne), September 2015, 14 

Justice, Teresa 

Circus Stars 
Part 1 of 2, September 2015, 48–53 

Part 2 of 2, November 2015, 14–17 

Circus Stars, September 2015, 48; November 2015, 14 

 

K 
Kandler, Georgianne: Cock-a-Doodle-Dandy, July 2015, 90 

Kauth, Vicki: Harmony, January 2015, 44 

Keasler, Mary Ramsey 

Ms. Lantana, January 2015, 40 

Through the Cracks, January 2015, 40 

Keep It Simple (Robinson, Jodi), January 2015, 45 

Kelp (Frampton-Cooper, Sheila), July 2015, 50 

Kemball, Deborah 

Indian Whimsy, July 2015, 72–73 

Indian Whimsy, July 2015, 33, 72 

Kennedy, Lori. See My Line with Lori Kennedy 

Kerestes, Cheryl: Red Vase, The, July 2015, 81 

Kerler, Kathie R. 

Dreaming of Summer, May 2015, 16–18 

Dreaming of Summer, May 2015, 16 

Sparkle & Sizzle with Satin Stitch & Drizzle, March 2015, 52–55 

Kim, Rami 

Apple & Pear, May 2015, 66–69 

Apple & Pear, May 2015, 66 

King, Lorilynn: Pocket Full of Paisleys, A, May 2015, 38 

Kirkvold, Trina: Diamond Dust, January 2015, 38 

Kleinschmidt, Dianne: Fantasy Merriment, November 2015, 18–20 

Korengold, Barbara: Zeruah's Legacy, May 2015, 50; July 2015, 86 

 

L 
Lacey, Barbara: Tina–Simply the Best, November 2015, 68 

Ladies of the Sea (Green, Peggy), November 2015, 33, 63 

Lady Liberty bag (City Quilter's NYC), November 2015, 10, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Lady Liberty (Carlton, Natalie), November 2015, 68 

Lady of the Northern Lights (Northern Lights Machine Quilters Guild), July 2015, 48 

Landscape (Ziel, Susan E.), January 2015, 47 

LaPierre, Pat: Adagio, January 2015, 45; July 2015, 84 

Laurence, Alison: Colour Them Vivid! September 2015, 16 

Lavender & Gray (Peluso, Anita), September 2015, 56–59 
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Lavender & Gray (Peluso, Anita), September 2015, 56 

Le Croissette, Jill: Red Lines: Stories Behind the Quilts, March 2015, 64–65 

Le Jardin Joyeux (Wickert, Christine), November 2015, 38 

Leichner, Sandra 

Columbine Serenade, January 2015, 45 

Vivaldi by Moonlight, July 2015, 84; November 2015, 28 

Lennon, John, May 2015, 98 

Let's Do the Dresden Twist (Cherne, Teri), July 2015, 85; November 2015, 30 

Letter Bit of Baltimore, A (Stone, Janet), July 2015, 50; November 2015, 34 

Letter Carriers (Stone, Janet), July 2015, 42 

Levenhagen, Pam: Doodle Bird, July 2015, 90 

Life Everlasting (Horton, Ann), May 2015, 47 

Life Study #7 (Clark, Dahlia), March 2015, 34 

Life Study #9 (Clark, Dahlia), March 2015, 34 

Liimatta, Susan: Stargaze, July 2015, 38; November 2015, 60 

Linda Syverson Guild: Mr. Bartenbach's Building, November 2015, 64 

Lines of Peril (Retmier, Lynne), March 2015, 65 

Little Bird Told Me I Could Appliqué, A (Blunk, Marie), July 2015, 40 

Little Whigs Defeat (Stone, Karen K.), March 2015, 66–70 

Little Whigs Defeat (Stone, Karen K.), March 2015, 66 

Living Colour! (American Quilter), September 2015, 14–16 

Loar, Kim: In the Tradition, July 2015, 89 

Lohrenz, Karlyn Bue: It Takes the Case, July 2015, 45 

Long Haul Piecing (Berry, Irene), May 2015, 20–22 

Long Way from Home, A (Pabst, Amy), July 2015, 53; November 2015, 64 

Look Up at the Blue Sky (Nakajima, Toyoko), July 2015, 41 

Lotus (Gummow, Suzanne), September 2015, 15 

Lovely Libby Circles (Holly, Pat and Sue Nickels), January 2015, 3, 58–59 

Lucy (Marchetti, Karen), November 2015, 68 

Lustrous Squares II (Barnes, Christine), September 2015, 62–66 

Lustrous Squares II (Barnes, Christine), September 2015, 62 

 

M 
Madden, Susan: Canyonlands Morning, July 2015, 54 

Madison Township Memorial of the World War (Hedderich, Alice J.), July 2015, 99 

Madsen, Judi: Coastal Lily, July 2015, 39, 60 

Magnolia (Myers, Claudia Clark and Marilyn Badger), January 2015, 44 

Majestic Mosaic (Buckley, Karen Kay and Renae Haddadin), May 2015, 44; July 2015, 1, 27, 85 

Mamattah, Wendy 

Dance, September 2015, 68–71 

Dance, September 2015, 68 

Mandai, Yumiko: Tea Time, July 2015, 56 

Manke, Sally: Spring Stroll, July 2015, 54 

Marchetti, Karen: Lucy, November 2015, 68 

Marie Jones, Yvette: Resonate, March 2015, 58–63 

Martin, Judy 

Fabric of My Life, The: 1969-2014, July 2015, 66–71 

Fabric of My Life, The: 1969-2014, July 2015, 66 

Martin, Nancy Sterett 

Captain Kimo, July 2015, 50 

Ricky and Lucy, July 2015, 29 



Mary (Parsons, Nancy), November 2015, 69 

Mathematics of Quilting, The (Hentsch, Carl), March 2015, 49–51 

Mathis, Jennifer: Pretty Pockets Bag, March 2015, 22–26 

Mating Season (Stimson, Maggie), November 2015, 69 

Matsumoto, Kiyoko: Autumn Flavor, An, July 2015, 45 

Matsumura, Akiko: Thank you! Gratitude, July 2015, 28 

May, Diane: Times Past, November 2015, 68 

McCoin, Marian: Carmen Miranda, November 2015, 68 

McColey, Ann: Remembering Dolores, January 2015, 40 

McElroy, Dierdra A.: Needle-turn Appliqué Notebook, September 2015, 25–28 

McNeil, Kathy 

Dancing Cranes, May 2015, 53 

Jingle Bells, May 2015, 46 

Song of the Sea, November 2015, 26 

Meditation #2 Detail (Clark, Dahlia), March 2015, 34 

Meineke-Johnson, Cheri: Greg's Song, January 2015, 39 

Memories of Black Bear Lodge (Mingerink, Maureen), November 2015, 69 

Merton, Thomas, September 2015, 84 

Messenger, The (Shea, Marlene), November 2015, 38 

Midnight Gems (Hahn, Linda J.), November 2015, 72–77 

Midnight Gems (Hahn, Linda J.), November 2015, 72 

Millefiori (Rogers-Harrison, Sherry), January 2015, 48 

Miller, Susan: 6867 Dutton Avenue, November 2015, 69 

Mingerink, Maureen: Memories of Black Bear Lodge, November 2015, 69 

Minick, Polly: Coastal Lily, July 2015, 60–64 

Minnesota Shop Hop, The 2014(Whalen, Argene), September 2015, 74–75 

Mitchell, Justin: Cactus Flower, January 2015, 98 

Mitchell, Kate: Cactus Flower, January 2015, 98 

Miyama, Hiroko 

All Together, January 2015, 42 

Chasing Bubbles, July 2015, 32, 79 

If They Were in P.E.I., January 2015, 28 

Miyama, Masanobu 

All Together, January 2015, 42 

Chasing Bubbles, July 2015, 32, 79 

Modern Medallion (Smith, Rebecca), January 2015, 42; July 2015, 46 

Modern Mojo Two (Thielfoldt, Linda M.), July 2015, 46 

Modern Pillow (Grama, Geta), May 2015, 30–34 

Modern Pillow (Grama, Geta), May 2015, 12, 30, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Montgomery, Nova: "Green" Little Black Machine, A, May 2015, 82–84 

Mouton, Mary Kay: Itsy Bitsy Stripsy, July 2015, 36 

Moya's Workshop: Girl on the Go Bag, March 2015, 76–81 

Mr. Bartenbach's Building (Linda Syverson Guild), November 2015, 64 

Ms. Lantana (Keasler, Mary Ramsey), January 2015, 40 

Murdererskill Crossing (Atkins, Janet), July 2015, 80 

Murphy, Roxanne: Joy of Life, September 2015, 14 

My Line with Lori Kennedy 
Circles and Vines, September 2015, 78–80 

Flower Garden, A, May 2015, 86–88 

Grid Play: The Jigsaw Puzzle and the Checkerboard, March 2015, 86–88 

Paperclip and the Tulip, the, July 2015, 92–94 
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Square Flower, The: A Free-Motion Quilt Tutorial, January 2015, 82–84 

Two Shapes, November 2015, 86–88 

My Prairie Flowers Encore (West, Marjorie), November 2015, 36 

My Process (Holly, Pat), January 2015, 62–63 

My Process (Nickels, Sue), January 2015, 60–61 

My Version of a Persian (Wickert, Christine), May 2015, 50 

Myers, Claudia Clark 

Bodacious, November 2015, 32, 62 

Magnolia, January 2015, 44 

Red Feathers, May 2015, 48 

 

N 
Nakajima, Toyoko: Look Up at the Blue Sky, July 2015, 41 

Naylor, Phillippa: Bird by Bird, July 2015, 42 

Neary, Karen A. 

Star of Beauty, November 2015, 80–85 

Star of Beauty, November 2015, 80 

Needle-turn Appliqué Notebook (McElroy, Dierdra A.), September 2015, 25–28 

Nemesh, Bethanne 

October Sky, July 2015, 35, 77; November 2015, 36, 53 

Shell Collector, The, January 2015, 39; May 2015, 52 

Newman, Alison: Decorative Quilt Stitching, January 2015, 86–87 

Nickels, Sue 

Ashley's Flower Basket, January 2015, 60 

Beatles Quilt, The, January 2015, 57 

Fancy Feathers, January 2015, 61 

Lovely Libby Circles, January 2015, 3, 58–59 

My Process, January 2015, 60–61 

Space Quilt, The, January 2015, 58–59 

No L (Stone, Janet), January 2015, 36; November 2015, 31 

Northern Lights Machine Quilters Guild: Lady of the Northern Lights, July 2015, 48 

Nosey Neighbors (Cahill, Sherrie), January 2015, 45 

Nostalgia (Perkes, Gina), July 2015, 30 

Nufer, Beth: Byrne's Spiral, May 2015, 39 

 

O 
O'Connell, Joyce: Dancer, The, May 2015, 51 

October Sky (Nemesh, Bethanne), July 2015, 35, 77; November 2015, 36, 53 

Old Dancing Shoes, The (Turley, Ann), March 2015, 64 

On the Web (American Quilter) 

January 2015, 12 

March 2015, 12 

May 2015, 12 

July 2015, 12 

September 2015, 10 

November 2015, 10 

See also AmericanQuilter.com 

On This Winter Day (Prince, Nancy and Linda French), July 2015, 58, 85; November 2015, 62 

Ordinary Folk are Amazing (Duffy, Sue), September 2015, 16 

 



P 
Pabst, Amy: Long Way from Home, A, July 2015, 53; November 2015, 64 

Parker, Donna: Reflections, November 2015, 69 

Parsons, Nancy: Mary, November 2015, 69 

Passionate Rhapsody (Johnson, Cyndi), November 2015, 66 

Paterson, Joyce: Confetti, July 2015, 87 

Pebbles (Rentz, Kathy), November 2015, 69 

Peluso, Anita 

Lavender & Gray, September 2015, 56–59 

Lavender & Gray, September 2015, 56 

Perkes, Gina: Nostalgia, July 2015, 30 

Perlman, Renee M.: Golden Tapestry, July 2015, 51 

Persian Panoply (Frazer, Jan), November 2015, 33 

Petals in the Wind (Beaver, Cassandra Ireland), November 2015, 37 

Pfeil, Claudia: Fern Rising, July 2015, 44, 78; November 2015, 56 

Philip Jacobs- Finding My Bliss (Jacobs, Philip), November 2015, 46–49 

Phillips, Lisa 

Slow Stepping Stones, January 2015, 70–73 

Slow Stepping Stones, January 2015, 70 

Pixelflake (Day, Stacey), November 2015, 10, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Plainly Not Simple (Havlan, Denise), July 2015, 87 

Playing It (Beal, Pam), July 2015, 49 

Plight of the Bumblebee (Henderson, Neroli), September 2015, 14 

Pocket Full of Paisleys, A (King, Lorilynn), May 2015, 38 

Poco Loco (Horton, Ann), July 2015, 89 

Poole, Deborah: Dresden's Dilemma, January 2015, 39 

Poole, Joanie Zeier: Doodle Bird, July 2015, 90 

Poor and Rich (de Vries–Bodzinga, Janneke), January 2015, 42; July 2015, 45 

Post, Pam: Diana, November 2015, 69 

Pretty Pockets Bag (Mathis, Jennifer), March 2015, 22–26 

Prince, Nancy: On This Winter Day, July 2015, 58, 85; November 2015, 62 

Pure (Chiba, Sachiko), July 2015, 41 

 

Q 
Quilt Gardens (American Quilter), July 2015, 102–104 

Quilt Scene (American Quilter) 

January 2015, 14–15 

March 2015, 14–15 

May 2015, 14–15 

July 2015, 14–15 

September 2015, 12–13 

November 2015, 12–13 

Quilters Hall of Fame (American Quilter), July 2015, 106 

QuiltTV, 12 

 

R 
Ramsey, Richla: Lavender & Gray, September 2015, 56 

Rasnake, Audra: Hadassah, January 2015, 39; November 2015, 27 

Rawson, Teresa Yielding: Baltimore Rhapsody–Symphony, January 2015, 48 

Read Between the Lines (Ruyle, Stephanie Zacharer), November 2015, 67 
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Reborn (Hamilton-McNally, Molly), November 2015, 23 

Red and Black Illusion (Ike, Keiko), November 2015, 31 

Red Feathers (Badger, Marilyn and Claudia Clark Myers), May 2015, 48 

Red Line 1 (Le Croissette, Jill), March 2015, 65 

Red Line 2 (Le Croissette, Jill), March 2015, 64 

Red Lines: Stories Behind the Quilts (Le Croissette, Jill), March 2015, 64–65 

Red Rectangle (Tescher, Judy Mercer), January 2015, 46 

Red Ribbons (Tescher, Judy Mercer), November 2015, 67 

Red Vase, The (Kerestes, Cheryl), July 2015, 81 

Red Velvet (Callé, Lisa H.), January 2015, 44 

Redford, Catherine: Yo-Yo Pillow, September 2015, 10, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Reflections (Parker, Donna), November 2015, 69 

Reinhardt, Mary: Take 3 Fabrics, Just Add Thread, July 2015, 48 

Remembering Dolores (Hutchison, Jan and Ann McColey), January 2015, 40 

Reno, Sue: Jack in the Pulpit, July 2015, 84; November 2015, 60 

Rentz, Kathy: Pebbles, November 2015, 69 

Resonate (Gallian, Marian and Yvette Marie Jones), March 2015, 58–63 

Resonate (Gallian, Marian and Yvette Marie Jones), March 2015, 58 

Rhine, Marjorie 

Slice, September 2015, 42–45 

Slice, September 2015, 1, 42 

Rhoby, Bonnie: Sewing Seeds of Hope, July 2015, 88; November 2015, 66 

Ricky and Lucy (Martin, Nancy Sterett and Karen Sistek), July 2015, 29 

Rider, Carolyn: Blue Rhapsody, January 2015, 43 

Robber's Roost (Baeth, Joanne), July 2015, 34; November 2015, 34 

Robinson, Jodi: Keep It Simple, January 2015, 45 

Roelfsma, Nancy: Blanket of Leaves, November 2015, 69 

Rogers-Harrison, Sherry: Millefiori, January 2015, 48 

Roses for Katrina (Smith, Gail H.), January 2015, 48 

Roy, Linda M.: Windblown, January 2015, 47 

Rubix (Day, Stacey), September 2015, 10, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Rusconi, Jody: It Could Have Happened, November 2015, 69 

Russell, Marjorie L. 

Carl Hentsch: Top Secret to High Demand, March 2015, 44–47 

Holly Girls, The: Sisters in Quilting, January 2015, 56–59 

Ruyle, Stephanie Zacharer: Read Between the Lines, November 2015, 67 

 

S 
Saffron Splendor (Holly, Pat), January 2015, 63; July 2015, 42; November 2015, 52 

Sakai, Aki: Come on to My House, July 2015, 55 

Salzman, Pauline: Crime Scene Investigation, May 2015, 51 

Sam in Sunlight (Hyde, Deborah S.), November 2015, 54 

Santoro, Linda: Crazy for Snowmen, July 2015, 89 

Scaredy Patch (Frisch, Janet Wecker), September 2015, 30–33 

Scaredy Patch (Frisch, Janet Wecker), September 2015, 31 

Schillig, Beth: Wandering 'Round My World, January 2015, 26 

Schlieckau, Sharyl: All That Glitters., January 2015, 44 

Schlotzhauer, Sharon L.: So Much Life in a Tiny Seed, November 2015, 37 

Second Encounter (Gisi, Shirley), May 2015, 53 

Seitz-Krug, Cindy: Splendid Display, A, January 2015, 27 

Serengeti (Blade, Jo Ann and Kim Diamond), January 2015, 46 

www.AmericanQuilter.com
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Sewing Seeds of Hope (Rhoby, Bonnie), July 2015, 88; November 2015, 66 

Shea, Marlene: Messenger, The, November 2015, 38 

Shell Collector, The (Nemesh, Bethanne), January 2015, 39 

Shell Collector, The (Nemesh, Bethanne), May 2015, 52 

Shiraishi, Chieko: Irish Crochet Lace, July 2015, 86; November 2015, 63 

Shower of Roses (Derstadt, Donna), July 2015, 44 

Silences (Gonzalez-Angulo, Olga), July 2015, 53; November 2015, 64 

Simpson, Laurie: Coastal Lily, July 2015, 60–64 

Singer Featherweight sewing machine: "Green" Little Black Machine, A (Montgomery, Nova), May 

2015, 82–84 

Sistek, Karen: Ricky and Lucy, July 2015, 29 

6867 Dutton Avenue (Miller, Susan), November 2015, 69 

Slice (Rhine, Marjorie), September 2015, 42–45 

Slice (Rhine, Marjorie), September 2015, 1, 42 

Slow Dance (Jacobsen, Tracey), May 2015, 25–29 

Slow Dance (Jacobsen, Tracey), May 2015, 25 

Slow Stepping Stones (Phillips, Lisa), January 2015, 70–73 

Slow Stepping Stones (Phillips, Lisa), January 2015, 70 

Smeltzer, Gerry: Day at Woodley Island, A, November 2015, 69 

Smith, Gail H.: Roses for Katrina, January 2015, 48 

Smith, Nancy: Georgia's Pride, November 2015, 69 

Smith, Rebecca: Modern Medallion, January 2015, 42; July 2015, 46 

Snow Flowers (Stewart, Susan), May 2015, 43 

Snow Leopard (Amazonas, Danny), November 2015, 1, 46 

So Much Life in a Tiny Seed (Schlotzhauer, Sharon L.), November 2015, 37 

Solitaire (Griner, Connie), May 2015, 47 

Something Wicked This Way Comes (Hurt, Stacey), March 2015, 18 

Somewhere (Hartman, Barbara Oliver), July 2015, 54 

Song of the Sea (McNeil, Kathy), November 2015, 26 

Space Quilt, The (Holly, Pat and Sue Nickels), January 2015, 58–59 

Sparkle & Sizzle with Satin Stitch & Drizzle (Kerler, Kathie R.), March 2015, 52–55 

Spinning Stars (Bonner, Natalia and Kathleen Whiting), March 2015, 28–31 

Spinning Stars (Bonner, Natalia and Kathleen Whiting), March 2015, 28 

Splendid Display, A (Seitz-Krug, Cindy), January 2015, 27 

Spotlight (Synhorst, Lynn), March 2015, 18 

Spring Stroll (Manke, Sally), July 2015, 54 

Spring Time (Dumas, Rose), July 2015, 87 

Squire, Helen, Helen's Hints: Creative Quilting Designs 

Adapting Patterns to Match the Quilt's Theme, January 2015, 88–89 

Add Some Spice to Your Quilting, March 2015, 90–91 

Aloha'oe, November 2015, 90–91 

Design Tricks for Pre-Planned Quilting, July 2015, 96–97 

Quilting by the Numbers, September 2015, 82–83 

There's Something Wrong with Palm Trees! May 2015, 90–91 

Star of Beauty (Neary, Karen A.), November 2015, 80–85 

Star of Beauty (Neary, Karen A.), November 2015, 80 

Stargaze (Liimatta, Susan), July 2015, 38; November 2015, 60 

Starry Ocean (Chung, So Young), November 2015, 24 

Stars on Mars (Stepanek, Gail and Jan Hutchison), May 2015, 5, 37; July 2015, 76; November 2015, 22, 

62 

Stepanek, Gail: Stars on Mars, May 2015, 5, 37; July 2015, 76; November 2015, 22, 62 



Stephens, Terri: For Mom, Grams & Sam, January 2015, 40 

Stevenson, Leslie: Fabric of Our Lives, The, January 2015, 43; July 2015, 86 

Stewart, Susan: Snow Flowers, May 2015, 43 

Sticking with Quilting (Friedman, Robin), January 2015, 80–81 

Stimson, Maggie: Mating Season, November 2015, 69 

Stone, Janet 

Letter Bit of Baltimore, A, July 2015, 50; November 2015, 34 

Letter Carriers, July 2015, 42 

No L, January 2015, 36; November 2015, 31 

Stone, Karen K.: Little Whigs Defeat, March 2015, 66–70 

Summer Memories of Home (Gora, Karen), November 2015, 68 

Summer Memories (Velzen, Karen), November 2015, 69 

Summer's Dream, A (Johnson, Sally), May 2015, 71–75 

Summer's Dream, A (Johnson, Sally), May 2015, 71 

Sunbonnet Sue (Etgen-Baker, Sara), September 2015, 72–73 

Sunbonnet Sue (Etgen-Baker, Sara), September 2015, 72 

Sunny Sampler (Chany, AnneMarie), January 2015, 50–54 

Sunny Sampler (Chany, AnneMarie), January 2015, 1, 12, 50, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Sunset Sentinel (Geier, Cathy), May 2015, 54 

Surrender Dorothy (LaPorte, Nancy), March 2015, 5, 18 

 

T 
Take 3 Fabrics, Just Add Thread (Reinhardt, Mary and Page Johnson), July 2015, 48 

Tangled Garden (Davis, Janet), May 2015, 51 

Tarr, Timna 

Valley Snapshots, May 2015, 56–60 

Valley Snapshots, May 2015, 1, 56 

Taylor, David M. 

Beneath My Wing, July 2015, 52 

Do You Wash Your Beak? July 2015, 88 

Taylor, Linda V.: Greg's Song, January 2015, 39 

Tea Time (Mandai, Yumiko), July 2015, 56 

Tempest (Frydl, Kumiko), July 2015, 55 

Terai, Chinami: Colored Autumn, July 2015, 41 

Tescher, Judy Mercer 

Red Rectangle, January 2015, 46 

Red Ribbons, November 2015, 67 

Textured Tweety's Gift (Berns, Wendy Butler), September 2015, 18–22 

Textured Tweety's Gift (Berns, Wendy Butler), September 2015, 18 

Thank you! Gratitude (Matsumura, Akiko), July 2015, 28 

Thielfoldt, Linda M.: Modern Mojo Two, July 2015, 46 

Through the Cracks (Keasler, Mary Ramsey), January 2015, 40 

Times Past (May, Diane), November 2015, 68 

Tina–Simply the Best (Lacey, Barbara), November 2015, 68 

Tink's Choice (Trenbeath, Laura), May 2015, 48; July 2015, 82; November 2015, 32 

Tips (American Quilter), July 2015, 16 

Transformation: Art from Within (American Quilter), September 2015, 84–86 

Trapliqué Candle Coaster (Beyer, Sharon), January 2015, 76–79 

Trapliqué Candle Coaster (Beyer, Sharon), January 2015, 76 

Trenbeath, Laura: Tink's Choice, May 2015, 48; July 2015, 82; November 2015, 32 

Tulip Serenade (Clem, Barbara), January 2015, 34; November 2015, 33, 57 

www.AmericanQuilter.com


2014 Minnesota Shop Hop, The (Whalen, Argene), September 2015, 74–75 

 

U 
Umbrella project, September 2015, 36–40 

Unheard Song (Tabar, Mary), March 2015, 65 

Unicorn Moth (Clark, Dahlia), March 2015, 35 

 

V 
Valley Snapshots (Tarr, Timna), May 2015, 56–60 

Valley Snapshots (Tarr, Timna), May 2015, 1, 56 

Velzen, Karen: Summer Memories, November 2015, 69 

Vestments (Chalmers, Mary), January 2015, 47; July 2015, 38 

Vierra, Kris: I Dream of Wild Horses, May 2015, 48 

Vinson, Mayleen: Cotheals at Home, The, January 2015, 46 

Vintage Moments (Zimmerman, Jan), July 2015, 39 

Vintage Tiles Revisited (Huntress, Marilyn), July 2015, 40 

Vivaldi by Moonlight (Leichner, Sandra), July 2015, 84; July 2015, 28 

 

W 
Wandering 'Round My World (Schillig, Beth), January 2015, 26 

War Quilts, July 2015, 98–99 

Weather the Storm (Bauman, Elizabeth), November 2015, 60 

Webb, Joann: Heralds of Spring, January 2015,35; May 2015, 50 

Webster, Suzy: Harmony's Loop, November 2015, 34 

Welkin, Laura: Dancing Dahlia, July 2015, 55 

West, Marjorie: My Prairie Flowers Encore, November 2015, 36 

Whalen, Argene: 2014 Minnesota Shop Hop, The, September 2015, 74–75 

Whirlpool (Day, Stacey), March 2015, 38–42 

Whirlpool (Day, Stacey), March 2015, 1, 12, 38, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Whiting, Kathleen: Spinning Stars, March 2015, 28–31 

Wicked Comes to Wisconsin (Giesfeldt, Leslie), March 2015, 18 

Wicked Sorcery (Berry, Irene), March 2015, 16 

Wicked Windy & Winding Ways (Beach, Mel), March 2015, 17 

Wickert, Christine 

Le Jardin Joyeux, November 2015, 38 

My Version of a Persian, May 2015, 50 

Wiltse, Sue Ann: American Pie, July 2015, 90 

Windblown (Roy, Linda M.), January 2015, 47 

Words to Live By (Hrcka, Linda and Lisa Bongean), July 2015, 39 

Woten, Karen: Emily Munroe, January 2015, 46 

 

Y 
Yo-Yo Pillow (Redford, Catherine), September 2015, 10, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

 

Z 
Zen Garden (Gunn, Margaret Solomon), January 2015, 32 

Zeruah's Legacy (Korengold, Barbara), May 2015, 50; July 2015, 86 

Ziel, Susan E.: Landscape, January 2015, 47 

Zimmerman, Jan: Vintage Moments, July 2015, 39 

Zimmerman, Sarah, March 2015, 82, 83 
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Zola, Emile, January 2015, 98 

 


